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SATELLITE SYMPOSIA & LUNCH TIME WORKSHOPS REQUIREMENTS

If you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact:
Fabrice Calabrese
ESC / Satellite Sales & Logistics
2035 Route des Colles,
Les Templiers, B.P. 179
06903 Sophia Antipolis Cedex - France

Tel : +33-4-92 94 18 25
Fax : +33-4-92 94 76 26
e-mail : satellite@escardio.org

- For any requirements please contact our official suppliers directly.

- The business for the items mentioned below is made exclusively between industries and ESC subcontractors.

- Invoices related to the orders will be issued by the subcontractors, not by ESC.

- ESC cannot be held fully responsible for the services delivered by subcontractors.

- Referring to the Guidelines for Industry Participation, ESC has the right to modify or cancel orders made by industries.

Additional A/V Equipment / Furniture Catering
ACS AV Company GastroFira

Ms. Adriana Berenguer / Ms. Anna Serrano
Avenida Maria Cristina, s/n

Tel: +31-20-606 9340 08004 Barcelona

Fax: +31-20-681 1446 Spain

Mr. Chris van Vendelo / Mr. Guillaume de Leon

Phone: +34-93-233 27 72 / +34-93-233 27 67
Fax: +34-93-233 24 79
aberenguer@firabcn.es / aserrano.gastrofira@firabcn.es

c.vanvendelo@acsaudiovisual.com
guillaume.deleon@acsaudiovisual.com
satellitesesc2009@acsaudiovisual.com

Transport Regulations / Handling / Storage Hostesses

FAIREXX
Ms. Sandra Guenther
Logistics for Exhibitions GmbH
Marienstrasse 28
D-12207 Berlin
Germany
Tel: +49-30-44 03 47 12
Fax: +49-30-44 03 47 79
sandra.guenther@fairexx.com

Fira Barcelona
Salons Externs i Congressos
Mrs. Kristell Hamon
Av. Reina Maria Cristina, s/n
08004 Barcelona - Spain

Tel: +34-93-233 24 27

khamon@firabcn.es

Expocard readers

Sponsorship Opportunities

Key4events
Mrs. Marie Lecomte
22 Avenue Galliéni
06000 Nice
France

Tel: +33-4-97 08 14 14
Fax: +33-4-97 08 14 75
contact@Key4events.com

ESC
Congress Division / Industry Services

Mrs. Aoife Delmas / Mrs. Kristina Simon
adelmas@escardio.org
ksimon@escardio.org




